

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1311/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2007 in CRWJC No. 553/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD.SHAHABUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. K.S.Ravinder Prasad, Adv.for

Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner contends that under
clause 6 of Section 9 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, the court can be
constituted to hold its sitting at a place other than the one notified by the High
Court with the consent of the prosecution and the accused.

Issue notice. Process be given dasti as well.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master