

Â

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1311/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2007 in CRWJC No. 553/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD.SHAHABUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office  
report ))

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.for  
Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.for  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioner praying  
that matter be listed after 14th July, 2008 on the ground that arguing counsel  
Mr. Ram Jethmalani is in personal difficulty.

Adjourned, as prayed.

In the meantime, respondents may file counter affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master