

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1311/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2007 in Crl.WJC No.553/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD.SHAHABUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and  
office report]

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Lata Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Rajdeep, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. for

Nos.1 to 7 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

No.8 Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv. for

M/s. Parekh &amp; Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

State of Bihar has already filed counter affidavit.

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for respondent no.8, the  
case is adjourned by three weeks to enable him to file counter affidavit.Counsel for the petitioner states that he does not wish to file  
rejoinder affidavit.(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master