

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1311/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2007 in Crl.WJC No.553/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD.SHAHABUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and
office report]

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Lata Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajdeep Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. and

Nos.1 to 7

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

No.8

Mr. Pravin Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv. for

M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

To be listed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Subhash Chander) (Savita Sainani)

Court Master

Court Master