

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1311/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2007 in CRWJC No. 553/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD.SHAHABUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv. for
M/s. Parekh & Co.UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDERList this matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the
week commencing 4th May, 2009.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master