

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1311/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2007 in
553/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CRWJC No.

MD.SHAHABUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents)
(For final disposal)

Date: 28/07/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, adv.
Ms. Lata Krishnamurthy, adv.
Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Joyeeta Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajdeep Banerjee, adv.
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, learned senior counsel
appearing on behalf of the petitioner started his
arguments at 11.15 a.m. and concluded at 3.10 p.m.

Thereafter Mr. Ranjeet
...2/-

-2-

Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the
Respondent-State of Bihar started his arguments and was on
his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matter
remained as part-heard.

List this matter on 4th August, 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master