

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1311/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2007 in CRWJC No. 553/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD.SHAHABUDDIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents)
(For final disposal)

Date: 18/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, adv.
Ms. Lata Krishnamurthy, adv.
Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.
Mr. Sourab Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

for M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed by the parties by
th

Monday, the 24 August, 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

LIST OF BOOKS :

- AIR 1952 SC 75 / 1952 SCR 284
- AIR 1936 PRIVY COUNCIL 246
- 1965 LAWYERS' EDITION, 2ND SERIES 973 (AT 978) (U.S.SUPREME COURT REPORTS)
- 1988 (3) SCC 609
- 1985 (3) SCC 398 (PARA 92 AT PAGE 474)
- 1994 (4) SCC 422 (PARA 28 AT 432)
- 1993 (3) SCC 259 (PARA 10)
- 1991 (SUPPL.(1) SCC 600 (PARA 166 AT 693)
- THE BENGAL, AGRA AND ASSAM CIVIL COURTS ACT, 1887
- 1986 CRL.LAW JOURNAL 632
- 1966 (3) SCR 744 (AT 748, 749, 758)
- 2004 (4) SCC 158 (PARAS 35,36,37 & 41)
- 1976 CRL. LAW JOURNAL 521
- 1993 SUPPL.(4) SCC 260
- 1998 (8) SCC 194
- AIR 2004 SC 1280 / 2004 (2) SCC 447
- 1961 (3) SCR 707
- GENERAL CLAUSES ACT
- 1972 (1) SCC 696
- 1992 (1) SCC 742
- 2007 (5) SCC 447
- 1987 (2) SCC 74
- 1994 (2) SCC 420 (PARA 15)
- 1997 (8) SCC 732 (PARA 23)
- 2001 (7) SCC 679 (PARAS 8,9 AND 21)
- 2004 (7) SCC 763
- ...2/-
- 1995 (4) SCC 392
- 1985 (3) SCC 398 (PARAS 97 TO 102)
- 1985 (4) SCC 252
- SUPREME COURT RULES
- 2006 (13) SCC 101

2006 (8) SCC 367

2005 (7) SCC 764

1977 (2) SCC 190

1997 (11) SCC 720

AIR 1968 SC 938